
 

          SM-Tuulastus 

                    Ruokolahti, Saimaa Syyspohjanlahti 28.9.2019 

1.  Petri Aula / Markus Juntunen   HKM 28,490 kg 

2.  Paavo Ruhanen / Saku Nieminen  IPK 25,150 

3.  Pauli Laine / Ari Laine / Ville Sipola  EP 23,930 

4.  Jani Arminen / Niko Arminen   TP 22,450 

5.  Henrik Tossavainen / Lauri Tossavainen  RUK 20,610 

6.  Jari Mikkola / Matti Parkkinen   IPK 19,990 

7.  Teemu Hokkanen / Aleksi Penttinen  IPK 19,440 

8.  Uula Suhonen / Petteri Huovinen  TP 18,370 

9.  Esko Ijäs / Lasse Ijäs   RUK 17,990 

10. Eetu Mäkinen / Jonne Juurakko  Jyväskylä 16,370 

11. Jarmo Mäkinen / Teppo Päivärinta  Jyväskylä 14,620 

12. Teppo Mikko / Juha Kurhela   Alavus 12,510 

13. Jaakko Pöntinen / Esa Sinkkonen  TP 11,810 

14. Mikko Wessman / Jukka Salonen  IPK  11,020 

15. Reino Ijäs / Raimo Ijäs   RUK   9,720 

16. Timo Luukkonen, Arto Luukkonen ja Tero Tammisto Ruokolahti   1,870 

17. Jari Vento / Tuomas Tirkkonen  Ruokolahti   1,460 

 

 

 

 



 

     Joukkue kilpailun tulokset 

 

1. Itä-päijänteen kalakaverit (IPK)    56,160 kg 

Paavo Ruhanen / Saku Nieminen    25,150 

Jari Mikkola / Matti Parkkinen    19,990 

Mikko Wessman / Jukka Salonen    11,020 

 

2. Tyhjän pyytäjät (TP)     52,630 kg 

Jani Arminen / Niko Arminen    22,450 

Uula Suhonen / Petteri Huovinen    18,370 

Jaakko Pöntinen / Esa Sinkkonen    11,810 

 

3. Ruokolahden Urheilukalastajat (RUK)   48,320 kg 

Henrik Tossavainen / Lauri Tossavainen   20,610 

Esko Ijäs / Lasse Ijäs     17,990 

Reino Ijäs / Raimo Ijäs       9,720 

 


